
 
PY 2025-2026 Schedule of Operations by Location 

 
 
Locations: 

 
Palmetto Career Center    Sarasota Career Center 
600 8th Ave. West, Suite 100    3660 North Washington Boulevard 
Palmetto, FL 34221      Sarasota, FL 34234 
Phone: (941) 358-4200     Phone: (941) 358-4200 
Fax: (941) 315-2675     Fax: (941) 315-2675 
Hours of Operation     Hours of Operation 
Monday – Thursday      Monday - Friday 
8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.     8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

 
Career Center Holiday Closure Schedule  

July 1, 2025 – June 30, 2026 
 
Date    Day of Week   Holiday 
July 4    Friday    Independence Day 
September 1   Monday   Labor Day 
November 11  Tuesday   Veteran’s Day 
November 27  Thursday   Thanksgiving Day 
November 28  Friday    Day After Thanksgiving 
December 24  Wednesday   Christmas Eve  
December 25  Thursday   Christmas Day  
January 1   Thursday   New Year’s Day 
January 19   Monday   Martin Luther King, Jr Day 
February 16   Monday   President’s Day 
May 25   Monday   Memorial Day  
June 19   Friday    Juneteenth 
 
 
Career Center Closure - Staff Development Training for July 1, 2025 – June 30, 2026: 
August 15, 2025  and  December 19, 2025 
 
 
Governors Discretionary Holidays 
All additional holiday and State office closures authorized by the Governor.  
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